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1. 

The Academic Council in its 83rd Meeting held on 18.02.2025 approved the 
recommendations of the Academic Council's Standing Committee made in its 65th 
Meeting held on 17.01.2025 regarding the Credit Transfer of SWAYAM Courses to 
the respective courses from the existing programmes of SOCIS as listed below 
since these courses are already part of the programmes offered by SOCIS: 
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Course Code 
BCS-012 

BCS-042 

MCS-211 

MCS-226 

CIT-001 

CIT-002 

CIT-003 

NOTIFICATION 

Title of the Course 
Basic Mathematics 

Introduction to Algorithm 
Design 
Design and Analysis of 
Algorithm 
Data Science and Big Data 

Fundamentals of Computer 
System 
Introduction to Information 

Technology 

psstes (CIRA ) 

Web Based Technologies and 
Multimedia applications 

IGNON 

F.No. :1G/SRD/R-IV/SOCIS/2025/SoO 
Date: 06.05.2025 

PS to VC for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 
All Directors of Schools/Heads of Division 

STUDENT REGISTRATION DIVISION 

All Regional Directors, IGNOU, RCs/RRCs 

In view of the above, the credit transfer of the above mentioned seven MO0C courses completed through SWAYAM platform is allowed as per the Credit Transfer Policy of the University. 

Shachi Shah 

Programme Code 
BCA, BCA New 

This notification is being issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 
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BCA, BCA New 

MCA New 

MCA New 

CIT 
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Dr. Himansu Kumar Bot8 

ed (CD) with a request to upload the notification on the IGNOU website All sections of SRD 

Registrar (SRD) 

Dr. A. Murali ii. Ra 

Dr. Himansu Kumar Bose 
Registrar (SRD) IGNOU 
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