

इन्दिरा गांधी राष्ट्रीय मुक्त विश्वविद्यालय INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY

मैदान गढी, नई दिल्ली-110 068, भारत MAIDAN GARHI, NEW DELHI-110068. INDIA फोन PHONE: (O) 91-11-29532741, 29571316

फैक्स FAX : (0) 91-11-29532686 ई-मेल E-mail: registrarsrd@ignou.ac.in विद्यार्थी पंजीकरण प्रभाग STUDENT REGISTRATION DIVISION

F.No. :IG/SRD/R-IV/SOCIS/2025/500

Date: 06.05.2025



## **NOTIFICATION**

The Academic Council in its 83<sup>rd</sup> Meeting held on 18.02.2025 approved the recommendations of the Academic Council's Standing Committee made in its 65<sup>th</sup> Meeting held on 17.01.2025 regarding the Credit Transfer of SWAYAM Courses to the respective courses from the existing programmes of SOCIS as listed below since these courses are already part of the programmes offered by SOCIS:

SI.No.	Course Code	Title of the Course	Programme Code
1.	BCS-012	Basic Mathematics	BCA, BCA_New
2.	BCS-042	Introduction to Algorithm Design	BCA, BCA_New
3.	MCS-211	Design and Analysis of Algorithm	MCA_New
4.	MCS-226	Data Science and Big Data	MCA New
5.	CIT-001	Fundamentals of Computer System	CIT
6.	CIT-002	Introduction to Information Technology	CIT
7.	CIT-003	Web Based Technologies and Multimedia applications	CIT

The state of the s

In view of the above, the credit transfer of the above mentioned seven MOOC courses completed through SWAYAM platform is allowed as per the Credit Transfer Policy of the University.

This notification is being issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Student Registration Division Division

Dr. Himansu Kumar Bose Registrar (SRD)

डॉ. हिमांशु कुमार बोस कुलसचिव (वि.पं.प्र.) इग्नू Dr. Himansu Kumar Bose Registrar (SRD) IGNOU

PS to VC for information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor All Directors of Schools/Heads of Division All Regional Directors, IGNOU, RCs/RRCs

All sections of SRD

Gar X

done, ph

शुनी शाह / Prof. Shachi Shah

DR Q TEN TO THE TEN TH